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To the Honorable Commissioner o

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Saramar Corporation
Cannon Building, Suite 145
861 Silver Lake Boulevard
Dover, DE 19904
O Individual(s)
0 General Partnership
XX Corporation-State
Q Other

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes O No

Q Assaociation
Q Limited Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance:

X3 Merger
(Q Change of Name

Q Assignment
Q Security Agreement
Q Other

June 24, 1998
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08-18-1998
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2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ™™

Name: Saramar L.L.C

internal Address:

Suite 300
Street Address: 125 South Wacker Drive
City;_Chicago State: 1L 7lp: 60606

Q Individuai(s) citizenship_
Q Association

1 General Partnership
 Limited Partnership

 Corporation-State
& Othed-imited Liability Co.~State-Delaware

it assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestlc represetative designation
‘s altached: QO Yes O No

{Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) altached” 01 Yes 0 No

e imar. e e

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)
See attached listing, 4 pages

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? X1 Yes O No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Selvyn R. McTillmon

Internal Address:

Sara Lee Corporation - Legal Dept.
69, 1.3/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000103 190143 74353786

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved: ...

7. Total fee (37 CFR3.41)...... ......$.2,990.00

1 Enclosed

XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account

01 FOTRET —JU-T TR
02 FLad82 ¢ Aqqrédad-"U#D Hanes Mill Road

City:_Winston-Salem  State: _NC ZIP: 2371058

3. Deposit account number:

19-0143 -

(Attach duplicate copy of this pags if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corracLand any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

Arthur J. DeBaugh L jné%h«

”

y
i :
A

EN R

Name of Person Signing
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Application Number

74/353786
74/342863
74/344082
74/344084
74/546618
74/552887
74/621483
74/673233
74/678923
74/687273
75/062401
75/067219
75/074752
75/122099
75/123159
75/136564
75/136574
75/160273
75/161416
75/164277
75/177648
75/178076
75/178077
75/178208
75/180534
75/185008
75/188691
75/190592
75/205080
75/205086
75/205096
75/213597
75/219867
75/226548

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Trademark

THE DELI IS OPEN

MONARCH HERITAGE
MONARCH REGENCY
MONARCH ADVANTAGE

EL LUNCHO

BALI

SUCCESSFUL MENUS START HERE
LIFE’S A WORKOUT

JUST MY STYLE

SOCKERS

COMFORT STUDIO
HEALTHFULS!

COMFORT EXTRAS
WIRED-FOR-ACTION

SMOOTH SHAPERS
METROPOLITAN FINE COFFEES
METROPOLITAN FINE COFFEES
JMS COLLECTION

JMS COLLECTIBLES

SMOOTH COMFORT

JMS COLLECTIBLES

JUST MY SIZE

SLIMMING BANDS

JMS COLLECTION

IJMS LOGO

BEYOND SEAMLESS

TENDER CARVE

FEEL THE FIT

SILK REFLECTIONS

BOLDER MAKES IT BETTER
SOUTHERN COMBOS
TASTEFULS! REAL PIZZA & DESIGN
PRETTY SLIMMERS

TENDER GRILL

Filing Date

January 29, 1993
December 23, 1992
December 29, 1992
December 29, 1992
July 7, 1994

July 25, 1994
January 17, 1995
May 10, 1995

May 22, 1995

June 12, 1995
February 23, 1996
March 4, 1996
March 18, 1996
June 19, 1996

June 21, 1996

July 19, 1996

July 19, 1996
September 4, 1996
September 4, 1996
September 11, 1996
October 7, 1996
October 7, 1996
October 7, 1996
October 7, 1996
October 11, 1996
October 17, 1996
October 28, 1996
October 31, 1996
November 27, 1996
November 27, 1996
November 27, 1996
December 16, 1996
December 31, 1996
January 16, 1997

TRADEMARK
REEIL: 1775 FRAME: 0877



Application Number

75/226876
75226877
75/228169
75/233554
75/236310
75/238517
75/252420
75/252421
75/252660
75/255109
75/256530
75/265342
75/265343
75/273242
75/284314
75/284315
75/292517
75/295586
75/298832

75/298833

75/299560

75/303626
75/304198
75/304199
75/304200
75/304201
75/311049
75/315533

75/315534
75/315535
75/315536

Trademark

TENDER SLICE

TENDER BAKE

PLATINUM PERFORMANCE PORK
BRYAN FAMILY DINNER PIE
FRESHNESS MAKES THE TASTE
TENDER CARVE

BRYAN DOUBLE DOGS

BRYAN DOUBLE DOG DARE

BRYAN MARKET

PRETZELDOG DESIGN

WAVERLY RESERVE PORK
LATITUDES

CHOCOLATE LOVERS

UNDERALLS

JIMMY DEAN FOOD BAR & GRILL DESIGN
PERFECT PERFORMANCE & DESIGN
MICROLUXE

BODY BEAUTIFUL

GREAT FRESH SAUSAGE TASTE WITHOUT
THE WAIT

GREAT FRESH SAUSAGE TASTE IN
MINUTES

LATITUDES GOURMET COFFEES FROM
AROUND THE WORLD and Design
BODY BEAUTIFIER

GIFTS FROM THE HEARTLAND

GIFTS FROM THE HEARTLAND

GIFTS FROM THE HEARTLAND
BROOKSIDE BREADS

TRU-FRY

WOLFERMAN’S A TRADITION OF FINE
FOOD SINCE 1888 and Design

W DESIGN

W DESIGN

W DESIGN

Filing Date

January 16, 1997
January 16, 1997
January 21, 1997
January 30, 1997
February 4, 1997
February 7, 1997
March 5, 1997
March 5, 1997
March 6, 1997
March 6, 1997
March 13, 1997
March 27, 1997
March 27, 1997
April 11, 1997
April 30, 1997
April 30, 1997
May 15, 1997
May 21, 1997

May 27, 1997

May 27, 1997

May 29, 1997
June §, 1997
June 5, 1997
June 5, 1997
June 5, 1997
June 5, 1997
July 17, 1997

June 26, 1997
June 26, 1997
June 26, 1997
June 26, 1997

TRADEMARK
REEIL: 1775 FRAME: 0878



Application Number
75/315541

75/315543
75/315544
75/320673
75/320674
75/322580
75/322581
75/322582
75/327066
75/327067
75/332779
75/334376
75/338223
75/345549
75/347331
75/348540
75/348795
75/348797

75/348844
75/352115
75/352117
75/357949
75/362917
75/364576
75/368983
75/368984
75/375310
75/375312
75/375313
75/375314
75/396363
75/396364
75/399687

Trademark

WOLFERMAN’S A TRADITION OF FINE
FOOD SINCE 1888 and Design

W DESIGN

W DESIGN

FLAVOR CRAVERS

FLAVOR CRAVERS

EUROCHEQUE

PASSION-NET

DREAM LACE

BRYAN FAMILY FOODS & DESIGN
BRYAN FAMILY FOODS & DESIGN
GRANDE HI-PIE

KING COTTON AND DESIGN
UNDERSTATEMENT

INCHES SLIMMER

LEGACY

JUST MY SIZE

WOLFERMAN'S

WOLFERMAN'S GOOD THINGS TO EAT
SINCE 1888

LUNCH ‘N MUNCH SPORTS PACK
BREATHLESS

VA VA VOOM

POWER SUPPORT FRAME

SARA LEE NOOKS AND €RANNIES
IMPERIAL CLUB

VIRTUAL SKIN

MATERIAL PLEASURES
HYDROSENSE

SEAMLESS APPEAL

SMOOTH APPEAL

ALL THAT SHINES

WAFER CRISP

HAM BONES

NOW THAT’S BOLD!

Filing Date

June 26, 1997
June 26, 1997
June 26, 1997
July 7, 1997
July 7, 1997
July 10, 1997
July 10, 1997
July 10, 1997
July 18, 1997
July 18, 1997
July 30, 1997
August 1, 1997
August 8, 1997
August 22, 1997
August 26, 1997
August 28, 1997
August 28, 1997

August 28, 1997
August 28, 1997
September 5, 1997
September 5, 1997
September 16, 1997
September 25, 1997
September 29, 1997
October 6, 1997
October 6, 1997
October 17, 1997
October 17, 1997
October 17, 1997
October 17, 1997
November 26, 1997
November 26, 1997
December 3, 1997

TRADEMARK
REEIL: 1775 FRAME: 0879

nom -



Application Number

75/400081
75/407650
75/407651
75/407652
75/407663
75/423563
75/423568
75/423569
75/430758
75/435586
75/435870
75/449033
75/460125
75/464058
75/464114
75/483889
75/491302
75/491306
75/491308
751493096

Trademark

BODY MASSAGE
HALTON FARMS
MOUNTAIN CREEK
MOUNTAIN CREEK
HALTON FARMS
MONARCH DIRECT

KITCHENS OF JIMMY DEAN
KITCHENS OF JIMMY DEAN

SIMPLY GORGEOUS
VALUE BASICS
STRETCH PERFECTION
FLAVOR SHOPPE
SENSUALE

TOTAL TRIMMER
INNERWORKINGS
CHEESECAKE SINGLES
FLORAL EMBRACE
THE FEEL IS UNREAL
SILKEN LUXURY
SEAMLESS PERFECTION

Filing Date

December 5, 1997
December 18, 1997
December 18, 1997
December 18, 1997
December 18, 1997
January 26, 1998
January 26, 1998
January 26, 1998
February 9, 1998
February 17, 1998
February 17, 1998
March 12, 1998
April 1, 1998

April 7, 1998

April 7, 1998

May 12, 1998

May 27, 1998

May 27, 1998

May 27, 1998

May 29, 1998

TRADEMARK
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State of Delaware PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HERERY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SARAMAR CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SARAMAR, L.L.C." UNDER THE NAME OF "SARAMAR,
L.L.C.", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS COFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTE DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1998, AT 1

O'CLOCK P.M.

o,

Edward |. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:
2912307 8100M 9165059
DATE

'TFLAI)%

981249143 ~26 -
REFEL: 1775 FRAME: 0881
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CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
SARAMAR CORPORATION
INTO
SARAMAR, L.L.C.

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware
Limited Liability Company
Act and Section 264 of the Delaware
General Corporation Law

Saramar, L.L.C, a Delaware limited lLability company (the “Company”) does
hereby certify that:

FIRST: Saramar Corporation (“Saramar™) 1s a8 corporation duly organized
and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware. The Company is a limited liabiliry
company duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware

SECOND:  An Agreement of Merger (the “Agreement of Merger”) has been
approved and execured by each Saramar and the Company.

THIRD: The Company will be the surviving entity from this merger berween
Saramar and the Company.

FOURTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file with the Company a1 Three
First National Plaza, Chicago, llinois 60602.

FIFTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the
Company as the surviving entity, 1o any stockholder of Saramar or any member of the
Company, upon request and without cost.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Company has caused shis Certificate of Merger
1o be executed and attested by its duly authorized officers, effective as of June 24, 1958

SARAMAR, L.L.C.

o /15—

% {A ‘R Henry Kleeman, Vice President
] \ -
Altest: K U S —

Natalie K! M\{llcr, Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/11/1998 REFEIL: 1775 FRAME: 0882



