FORM PTO-1594 MRD R	08-18-19	98		ET		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 8 - 11- 98			_Y	lui		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼				Y	V	
To the Honorable Commissioner o	10079581	. —			documents or co	
 Name of conveying party(ies): 					ceiving party(ies	
Saramar Corporation Cannon Building, Suite 145 861 Silver Lake Boulevard Dover, DE 19904 Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership		Name:_	Sara	mar L.L	C.	
		Internal Address:				
		Internal Address: Suite 300 Street Address: 125 South Wacker Drive				
		City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606				
XX Corporation-State		City:	nicag	0	State:	ZIP:00000
Other	RO D Vee D No				nip	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d? U Yes U No	☐ Asso	ciation			
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☐ Assignment	xΩt Merger	O Corporation-State Other Limited Liability CoState-Delaware				
, ,	☐ Change of Name	i				represetative designation
Other		s attached:			O Yes O No	
Execution Date: June 24, 1998		, ,		-	ument from assignmer ched? 🖸 Yes 🗖 No	11)
Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):					
		D Trac	lamark	Pogiatrat	tion No (a)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		D. Hau	lemaik	negisirai	tion No.(s)	
See attached listing, 4	pages					
Additional numbers attached? 🖔 Yes 🗅 No						
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	6. Total nu				119
concerning document should be maile	ed:	registra	tions ir	ivoivea:		
Name: Selvyn R. McTillmon						
		7. Total fe	e (37 (CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>2,99</u> 6	0.00
Internal Address:	til de la company de la compan	☐ Enc	losed			
<u>Sara Lee Corporation - Leg</u> 08/13/1998 JSH9BAZZ 00000103 190143 743537					. 11. 1	
	100	XX Auti	norized	to be cha	arged to deposit	account
01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 2950.00460 Hanes Mill Street Address:	Road					
0,000,7,00,000	and the second s	8. Deposit	accou	int numbe	er:	
		19-0	143 -			
City: Winston-Salem State: NC	ZIP: 27105	(Attach d	uplicate	copy of this	page if paying by d	eposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belithe original document. 	ief, the foregoing infor	mation is true a	nd cori	rect and a	iny attached cop	y is a true copy of
Arthur J. DeBaugh	July	Signatura	1	The same of the sa	10 8	Date
Name of Person Signing Tota	I number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attac	hments	, and docum	nent:	. Date

SCHEDULE A UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Application Number	Trademark	Filing Date
74/353786	THE DELI IS OPEN	January 29, 1993
74/342863	MONARCH HERITAGE	December 23, 1992
74/344082	MONARCH REGENCY	December 29, 1992
74/344084	MONARCH ADVANTAGE	December 29, 1992
74/546618	EL LUNCHO	July 7, 1994
74/552887	BALI	July 25, 1994
74/621483	SUCCESSFUL MENUS START HERE	January 17, 1995
74/673233	LIFE'S A WORKOUT	May 10, 1995
74/678923	JUST MY STYLE	May 22, 1995
74/687273	SOCKERS	June 12, 1995
75/062401	COMFORT STUDIO	February 23, 1996
75/067219	HEALTHFULS!	March 4, 1996
75/074752	COMFORT EXTRAS	March 18, 1996
75/122099	WIRED-FOR-ACTION	June 19, 1996
75/123159	SMOOTH SHAPERS	June 21, 1996
75/136564	METROPOLITAN FINE COFFEES	July 19, 1996
75/136574	METROPOLITAN FINE COFFEES	July 19, 1996
75/160273	JMS COLLECTION	September 4, 1996
75/161416	JMS COLLECTIBLES	September 4, 1996
75/164277	SMOOTH COMFORT	September 11, 1996
75/177648	JMS COLLECTIBLES	October 7, 1996
75/178076	JUST MY SIZE	October 7, 1996
75/178077	SLIMMING BANDS	October 7, 1996
75/178208	JMS COLLECTION	October 7, 1996
75/180534	JMS LOGO	October 11, 1996
75/185008	BEYOND SEAMLESS	October 17, 1996
75/188691	TENDER CARVE	October 28, 1996
75/190592	FEEL THE FIT	October 31, 1996
75/205080	SILK REFLECTIONS	November 27, 1996
75/205086	BOLDER MAKES IT BETTER	November 27, 1996
75/205096	SOUTHERN COMBOS	November 27, 1996
75/213597	TASTEFULS! REAL PIZZA & DESIGN	December 16, 1996
75/219867	PRETTY SLIMMERS	December 31, 1996
75/226548	TENDER GRILL	January 16, 1997

1-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1775 FRAME: 0877

Application Number	<u>Trademark</u>	Filing Date
75/226876	TENDER SLICE	January 16, 1997
75/226877	TENDER BAKE	January 16, 1997
75/228169	PLATINUM PERFORMANCE PORK	January 21, 1997
75/233554	BRYAN FAMILY DINNER PIE	January 30, 1997
75/236310	FRESHNESS MAKES THE TASTE	February 4, 1997
75/238517	TENDER CARVE	February 7, 1997
75/252420	BRYAN DOUBLE DOGS	March 5, 1997
75/252421	BRYAN DOUBLE DOG DARE	March 5, 1997
75/252660	BRYAN MARKET	March 6, 1997
75/255109	PRETZELDOG DESIGN	March 6, 1997
75/256530	WAVERLY RESERVE PORK	March 13, 1997
75/265342	LATITUDES	March 27, 1997
75/265343	CHOCOLATE LOVERS	March 27, 1997
75/273242	UNDERALLS	April 11, 1997
75/284314	JIMMY DEAN FOOD BAR & GRILL DESIGN	April 30, 1997
75/284315	PERFECT PERFORMANCE & DESIGN	April 30, 1997
75/292517	MICROLUXE	May 15, 1997
75/295586	BODY BEAUTIFUL	May 21, 1997
75/298832	GREAT FRESH SAUSAGE TASTE WITHOUT	
	THE WAIT	May 27, 1997
75/298833	GREAT FRESH SAUSAGE TASTE IN	
	MINUTES	May 27, 1997
75/299560	LATITUDES GOURMET COFFEES FROM	
	AROUND THE WORLD and Design	May 29, 1997
75/303626	BODY BEAUTIFIER	June 5, 1997
75/304198	GIFTS FROM THE HEARTLAND	June 5, 1997
75/304199	GIFTS FROM THE HEARTLAND	June 5, 1997
75/304200	GIFTS FROM THE HEARTLAND	June 5, 1997
75/304201	BROOKSIDE BREADS	June 5, 1997
75/311049	TRU-FRY	July 17, 1997
75/315533	WOLFERMAN'S A TRADITION OF FINE	
	FOOD SINCE 1888 and Design	June 26, 1997
75/315534	W DESIGN	June 26, 1997
75/315535	W DESIGN	June 26, 1997
75/315536	W DESIGN	June 26, 1997

Application Number	<u>Trademark</u>	Filing Date
75/315541	WOLFERMAN'S A TRADITION OF FINE	
	FOOD SINCE 1888 and Design	June 26, 1997
75/315543	W DESIGN	June 26, 1997
75/315544	W DESIGN	June 26, 1997
75/320673	FLAVOR CRAVERS	July 7, 1997
75/320674	FLAVOR CRAVERS	July 7, 1997
75/322580	EUROCHEQUE	July 10, 1997
75/322581	PASSION-NET	July 10, 1997
75/322582	DREAM LACE	July 10, 1997
75/327066	BRYAN FAMILY FOODS & DESIGN	July 18, 1997
75/327067	BRYAN FAMILY FOODS & DESIGN	July 18, 1997
75/332779	GRANDE HI-PIE	July 30, 1997
75/334376	KING COTTON AND DESIGN	August 1, 1997
75/338223	UNDERSTATEMENT	August 8, 1997
75/345549	INCHES SLIMMER	August 22, 1997
75/347331	LEGACY	August 26, 1997
75/348540	JUST MY SIZE	August 28, 1997
75/348795	WOLFERMAN'S	August 28, 1997
75/348797	WOLFERMAN'S GOOD THINGS TO EAT	
	SINCE 1888	August 28, 1997
75/348844	LUNCH 'N MUNCH SPORTS PACK	August 28, 1997
75/352115	BREATHLESS	September 5, 1997
75/352117	VA VA VOOM	September 5, 1997
75/357949	POWER SUPPORT FRAME	September 16, 1997
75/362917	SARA LEE NOOKS AND ERANNIES	September 25, 1997
75/364576	IMPERIAL CLUB	September 29, 1997
75/368983	VIRTUAL SKIN	October 6, 1997
75/368984	MATERIAL PLEASURES	October 6, 1997
75/375310	HYDROSENSE	October 17, 1997
75/375312	SEAMLESS APPEAL	October 17, 1997
75/375313	SMOOTH APPEAL	October 17, 1997
75/375314	ALL THAT SHINES	October 17, 1997
75/396363	WAFER CRISP	November 26, 1997
75/396364	HAM BONES	November 26, 1997
75/399687	NOW THAT'S BOLD!	December 3, 1997

1 i

Application Number	Trademark	Filing Date
75/400081	BODY MASSAGE	December 5, 1997
75/407650	HALTON FARMS	December 18, 1997
75/407651	MOUNTAIN CREEK	December 18, 1997
75/407652	MOUNTAIN CREEK	December 18, 1997
75/407663	HALTON FARMS	December 18, 1997
75/423563	MONARCH DIRECT	January 26, 1998
75/423568	KITCHENS OF JIMMY DEAN	January 26, 1998
75/423569	KITCHENS OF JIMMY DEAN	January 26, 1998
75/430758	SIMPLY GORGEOUS	February 9, 1998
75/435586	VALUE BASICS	February 17, 1998
75/435870	STRETCH PERFECTION	February 17, 1998
75/449033	FLAVOR SHOPPE	March 12, 1998
75/460125	SENSUALE	April 1, 1998
75/464058	TOTAL TRIMMER	April 7, 1998
75/464114	INNERWORKINGS	April 7, 1998
75/483889	CHEESECAKE SINGLES	May 12, 1998
75/491302	FLORAL EMBRACE	May 27, 1998
75/491306	THE FEEL IS UNREAL	May 27, 1998
75/491308	SILKEN LUXURY	May 27, 1998
75/493096	SEAMLESS PERFECTION	May 29, 1998

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SARAMAR CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SARAMAR, L.L.C." UNDER THE NAME OF "SARAMAR, L.L.C.", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1998, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9165059

TRADEMARK REEL: 1775 FRAME: 0881

2912307 8100M

981249143

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SARAMAR CORPORATION INTO SARAMAR, L.L.C.

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware
Limited Liability Company
Act and Section 264 of the Delaware
General Corporation Law

Saramar, L.L.C, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company") does hereby certify that:

FIRST: Saramar Corporation ("Saramar") is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware. The Company is a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger (the "Agreement of Merger") has been approved and executed by each Saramar and the Company.

THIRD: The Company will be the surviving entity from this merger between Saramar and the Company.

FOURTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file with the Company at Three First National Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60602.

FIFTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Company as the surviving entity, to any stockholder of Saramar or any member of the Company, upon request and without cost.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed and attested by its duly authorized officers, effective as of June 24, 1998

SARAMAR, L.L.C.

By:_

R Henry Kleeman, Vice President

Natalie K. Miller, Assistant Secretary